
(EN): Align beams, twist together, and push down until flat.
(FR): aligner les poutres, les insérer l'une dans l'autre, puis appuyer jusqu'à ce qu'elles soient à plat. 
(DE): Stege ausrichten, zusammendrehen und nach unten drücken, bis sie flach liegen. 
(ES): Alinear las vigas, torcer juntas y empujar hacia abajo hasta que quede plana.  
(IT): Allineare le travi, torcere insieme e spingere verso il basso fino a renderlo piatto.  

(EN): NOTE: To avoid damage to the soft pegs on the Earth pod, please store Earth inside Neptune 
with the arrow pegs properly aligned as pictured. 
(FR): Remarque : Pour éviter d'endommager les goujons souples du module de la Terre, ranger la 
Terre à l'intérieur de Neptune en orientant les flèches des goujons de la manière illustrée.
(DE): Hinweis: Um die weichen Stiften der Erdkugel nicht zu beschädigen, bitte die Erdkugel in 
der Neptun-Kugel verstauen und die Pfeilstifte wie abgebildet ordnungsgemäß ausrichten.
(ES): Nota: Para evitar daños a las clavijas blandas en la cápsula de la Tierra, por favor almacener 
la Tierra dentro de Neptuno con las clavijas de flecha alineadas correctamente como se muestra. 
(IT): Nota: Per evitare danni ai pioli molli nella capsula della Terra, si prega di memorizzare 
la Terra all'interno di Nettuno con i pioli delle frecce allineati correttamente come mostrato. 
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Planet Hopper™
Sensory Balance Set
Ensemble d'équilibre sensoriel

Beam Assembly / Assemblage des poutres/ 
Stege zusammensetzen / Montaje de la viga /
Montaggio della trav

(EN): Curved beams
(FR): Poutres courbées
(DE): Gebogene Stege
(ES): Vigas curvadas

(IT): Travi curve

(EN): Planets
(FR): Planètes
(DE): Planeten
(ES): Planetas

(IT): Pianeti
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LIST OF PIECES / LISTE DES PIÈCES / LISTE DER STÜCKE /
LISTA DE PIEZAS / ELENCO DEI PEZZI
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(EN): ATTENTION: Adult assembly required. Keep plastic bags out of children’s reach during and after assembly. 
(FR): ATTENTION: L’assemblage doit être fait par un adulte. Prière de garder les sacs en plastique hors de la portée des enfants pendant et après l’assemblage. 
(DE): ACHTUNG: Zusammenbau durch Erwachsene erforderlich.Bei und nach dem Zusammenbau Plastikbeutel für Kinder unzugänglich aufbewahren. 
(ES): ATENCIÓN: El ensamblaje por un adulto es requerido. Mantenga las bolsas de plástico fuera del alcance de los niños durante y después del ensamblaje. 
(IT): ATTENZIONE: Il montaggio da adulti è richiesto. Allontanare le borse di plastica dalla portata dei bambini durante e dopo il montaggio. 
(NL): OPGELET: Installatie door volwassenen vereist. Houd kleine plastic zakken buiten het bereik van kinderen tijdens en na de montage. 
(DK): Advarsel. Samling skal foretages af en voksen. Hold plastikposer væk fra børns rækkevidde under og efter samling. 
(SE): OBSERVERA: montering av vuxna krävs. Förvara plastpåsar utom räckhåll för barn under och efter montering. 
(PL): UWAGA: Wymagany montaż ze strony osoby dorosłej. Dopilnować, aby plastikowe torby znajdowały się poza zasięgiem dzieci zarówno podczas montażu jak i po nim. 
(GR): ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ: Απαιτείται συναρμολόγηση από ενήλικα. Κρατήστε τις πλαστικές σακούλες μακριά από παιδιά κατά τη διάρκεια και μετά τη συναρμολόγηση.
(AR): تنبيه: يجب أن يقوم شخص بالغ بتجميع ا�نتج. احتفظ با�كياس الب�ستيكية بعيداً عن متناول ا�طفال خ�ل وبعد التجميع.

Examples of final assembly (may vary) / Exemples d'assemblage final (peut varier) / 
Beispiele für die Endmontage (Kann abweichen) / Ejemplos de montaje final (puede variar) /
Esempi di assemblaggio finale (può variare):
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(EN): Please remove all packaging materials before giving to children. 
(FR): Veuillez retirer tout l'emballage avant de donner le produit à des enfants. 
(DE): Vor Übergabe an Kinder bitte sämtliches Verpackungsmaterial entfernen. 
(ES): Por favor quita todos los materiales del embalaje antes de darlo a los niños. 
(IT): Per favore rimuovi tutti i materiali dell’imballaggio prima di darlo ai bambini. 
(NL):  Verwijder de verpakking voordat het product aan een kind wordt gegeven. 
(DK): Fjern venligst al emballage før produtet gives til børn. 
(SE): Ta bort allt förpackningsmaterial innan du ger till barn. 
(PL): Przed podaniem dzieciom należy usunąć wszystkie materiały opakowaniowe. 
(GR): Αφαιρέστε όλα τα υλικά συσκευασίας πριν τα δώσετε σε παιδιά.
(AR): يرجى إزالة جميع مواد التعبئة والتغليف قبل إعطائها ل�طفال.

(EN): Please retain this information for future reference. 
(FR): Conserver soigneusement ces instructions pour consultations ultérieures. 
(DE): Für künftige Verwendung aufbewahren. 
(ES): Por favor, guarde esta información para referencia futura. 
(IT): Si prega di conservare queste informazioni per riferimento futuro.
(NL): Bewaar deze informatie voor toekomstig gebruik. 
(DK): Gem venligst denne information for fremtidig brug. 
(SE): Spara denna information för framtida referens. 
(PL): Prosimy o zachowanie tych informacji na przyszłość. 
(GR): Διατηρήστε αυτές τις πληροφορίες για μελλοντική αναφορά.
(AR): يرجى ا¤حتفاظ بهذه ا�علومات للرجوع إليها � ا�ستقبل.

(EN): USER GUIDANCE: Clean the product with soapy water and air-dry before playing (dish detergent recommended). If playing barefoot, keep feet dry to avoid slipping. Use with caution to avoid falls that could cause injury. 
Avoid playing near dangerous areas such as stairs, steep inclines, or near water. Do NOT store the product outdoors. Keep product dry and store indoors after use outside. Use ONLY on a clean, dry surface. Maximum weight: 154 lbs (70 kg). 
Exceeding the maximum weight may cause damage to the product. Stack the toy properly for storage to avoid damage to the product. Do NOT place heavy objects on top of the planets when stacked for storage. 
Avoid exposing the product to extreme heat.
(FR): DIRECTIVES D'UTILISATION: Nettoyer le produit avec de l'eau savonneuse et le laisser sécher complètement avant de jouer (l'utilisation d'un détergent à vaisselle est recommandée). Pour jouer nu-pieds, s'assurer d'avoir les pieds secs 
pour éviter de glisser. Jouer avec prudence pour éviter les chutes et les blessures. Éviter de jouer près de zones dangereuses telles que des escaliers, des pentes abruptes ou des sources d'eau. Ne PAS ranger le produit à l'extérieur. Sécher le 
produit et le ranger à l'intérieur après une utilisation à l'extérieur. Utiliser SEULEMENT sur une surface propre et sèche. Poids maximal: 70 kg (154 lb). Dépasser la limite de poids pourrait endommager le produit. Empiler le jouet adéquatement 
pour le ranger afin d'éviter de l'endommager. Ne PAS placer d'objets lourds sur les planètes empilées pour le rangement. Éviter d'exposer le produit à une source de chaleur intense.
(DE): BENUTZERHINWEISE: Das Produkt vor dem Spielen mit Seifenwasser (am besten Spülmittel verwenden) reinigen und an der Luft trocknen lassen.
Wenn barfuß gespielt wird, die Füße trocken halten, um Ausrutschen zu vermeiden. Mit Vorsicht verwenden, um Verletzungen durch Stürze zu vermeiden. Nicht in der Nähe von Gefahrenbereichen wie Treppen, steilen Gefällen oder in der 
Nähe von Wasser spielen. Produkt NICHT im Freien lagern. Produkt trocken halten und nach Gebrauch im Freien drinnen aufbewahren. NUR auf sauberer, trockener Oberfläche verwenden. Maximales Gewicht: 70 kg (154 lbs). 
Die Überschreitung des Maximalgewichts kann zu Schäden am Produkt führen. Spielzeug zur Aufbewahrung richtig stapeln, um es nicht zu beschädigen. KEINE schweren Gegenstände auf die Planeten legen, wenn man sie zur 
Aufbewahrung stapelt. Produkt keiner extremen Hitze aussetzen. 
(ES): INSTRUCCIONES DE USO: Limpiar el producto con agua jabonosa y secarlo al aire antes de jugar (se recomienda detergente para platos). Si juega descalzo, mantenga los pies secos para evitar resbalar. Usa con precaución para evitar 
caídas que podrían causar lesiones. Evita jugar cerca de áreas peligrosas como escaleras, pendientes pronunciadas o cerca del agua. NO almacenes el producto al aire libre. Mantenga el producto seco y guárdalo en el interior después de 
usarlo al aire libre. Úselo SOLO sobre una superficie limpia y seca. Peso máximo: 70 kg (154 lb). El sobrepasar el peso máximo puede causar daños al producto. Apila el juguete adecuadamente para su almacenamiento a fin de evitar daños al 
producto. NO coloques objetos pesados en la parte superior de los planetas cuando se apilan para el almacenamiento. Evita exponer el producto al calor extremo.
(IT): ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO: Pulire il prodotto con acqua saponata e asciugarlo all'aria prima di giocare (detersivo per piatti consigliato). Se si gioca a piedi nudi, tenere i piedi asciutti per evitare scivolamenti. Usare con cautela per evitare 
cadute che potrebbero causare lesioni. Evita di giocare vicino a zone pericolose come scale, pendii ripidi o vicino all'acqua. NON conservare il prodotto all'aperto. Mantenere il prodotto asciutto e conservarlo all'interno dopo l'uso all'aperto. 
Utilizzare SOLO su una superficie pulita e asciutta. Peso massimo: 70 kg (154 lb). Il superamento del peso massimo può causare danni al prodotto. Impilare correttamente il giocattolo per la conservazione al fine di evitare danni al prodotto. 
NON posizionare oggetti pesanti in cima ai pianeti quando li accatastate per la conservazione. Evitare di esporre il prodotto al calore estremo   

 

Jupiter
Júpiter 

Giove

Jupiter
Júpiter 

Giove

Saturn
Saturne
Saturno

Saturn
Saturne
Saturno

Uranus
Urano

Uranus
Urano

Neptune
Neptun

Neptuno
Nettuno

Neptune
Neptun

Neptuno
Nettuno

Earth
Terre
Erde

Tierra
Terra

Earth
Terre
Erde

Tierra
Terra

Venus
Vénus

Venus
Vénus

Mars
Marte

Mars
Marte

Mercury
Mercure
Merkur

Mercurio

Mercury
Mercure
Merkur

Mercurio


